common (≥ 1/100 to < 1/10); 
uncommon (≥ 1/1,000 to < 1/100); rare (≥ 1/10,000 to < 1/1,000); very rare (< 
1/10,000); not known (cannot be estimated from the available data).

DESCRIPTION OF SELECTED ADVERSE REACTIONS
Malignancies and lymphoproliferative disorders
One hundred and twenty-nine (129) new malignancies of various types were 
observed in 4,114 rheumatoid arthritis patients treated in clinical trials with 
etanercept for up to approximately 6 years, including 231 patients treated with 
etanercept in combination with methotrexate in the 2-year active-controlled study.

[...]

common (≥ 1/100 to < 1/10); 
uncommon (≥ 1/1,000 to < 1/100); rare (≥ 1/10,000 to < 1/1,000); very rare (< 
1/10,000); not known (cannot be estimated from the available data).

DESCRIPTION OF SELECTED ADVERSE REACTIONS
Malignancies and lymphoproliferative disorders
One hundred and twenty-nine (129) new malignancies of various types were 
observed in 4,114 rheumatoid arthritis patients treated in clinical trials with 
etanercept for up to approximately 6 years, including 231 patients treated with 
etanercept in combination with methotrexate in the 2-year active-controlled study.